FEATURES
• High reliability, low cost
• Built-in EMI lter
• 100% full load burn-in test
• Protections: overload/ short circuit
• 2 year warranty
Switch Mode Power Supply
LESA480P48 Series
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
200~250VAC
5A/230V AC
280~350V DC
55A COLD START
<2mA/240V AC
AC Input Voltage
AC Input Current
DC Input Voltage
Max Inrush Current
Leakage Current
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
LESA480P48 MODEL NUMBER
Output Voltage
Output Current
Output Power
Output Voltage Adj. Range
Efciency
Line Regulation
Load Regulation
Ripple / Noise
Setup Time / Rise Time
Hold Time
Indicator
48V
10A
480W
42 ~ 51 V
75.00%
+/- 1%
+/- 1%
150mVp-p
800mS   / 50mS
20mS
Green Led
PROTECTION
Short Circuit
Over Load
Shut Down Output Voltage, Recovers automatically after fault conditions is removed
Above 145% Rated Output Power
MECHNICAL DIMENSION
Case Chassis / Cover
Dimension
Terminal
Aluminimum
241 x 124 x 65mm  (LxWxH)
9 Pins
ENVIRONMENT
Storage Temp./Humidity
Working Temp./Humidity
-40 ~ +80°C,10~95% RH
-20 ~ +50°C,20~95% RH non-condensing